
WESTERN COLORADO SENIOR GAMES 2023 
PICKLEBALL RESULTS coming soon 

EVENT FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

3.0 Womens: 

3.0 Mens: 

3.0 Mixed: 

3.5 Mens: 

3.5 Womens: 

3.5 Mixed: 

4.0 Womens: 

4.0 Mens: 

4.0 Mixed: 

4.5 Mens: 

4.5 Womens: 

4.5 Mixed: 

5K RUN/WALK RESULTS 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

5K RUN FEMALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 Eileen Warner 27:00:00 Renee Fugere 34:50:00 

65-69 

70-74 Yong Sun Mueller 35:19:00 

75-80 

85-89 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

5K RUN MALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 Frank Welker 25:27:00 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

5K WALK FEMALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 



65-69 Theresa Ahern 45:02:00 

70-74 Liz Norris 42:19:00 Janice Koppang 50:26:00 

75-79 Cindy Dennison 50:26:00 

80-84 

85-89 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

5K WALK MALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 David Kennedy 35:20:00 Kevin Molick 35:53:00 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 

GOLF RESULTS 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

Longest Drive 50-59 

FEMALE: 60-69 

70-79 Lynette Randleman 142 Barb Vermedahl 126 

80-89 

90-99 Mona Blee 40 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

Longest Drive 50-59 

MALE: 60-69 Murray Johnson 250 Eloy Alcon 186 

70-79 Joe Egloff 211 Walter Cummings 198 

80-89 Warren Kinzel 94 

90-99 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

GOLF CHIP FEMALE: 50-59 

60-69 

70-79 Lynette Randleman 13 Barb Vermedahl 12 Yong Sun Mueller 2 

80-89 

90-99 Mona Blee 8 

100+ 



EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

GOLF CHIP MALE: 50-59 

60-69 Larry Lefebre 18 Eloy Alcon 13 Murray Johnson 12 

70-79 Michael Hill 14 Joe Egloff 9 Walter Cummings 9 

80-89 Warren Kinzel 10 

90-99 

100+ 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

GOLF PUTT 

FEMALE: 

50-59 

60-69 

70-79 Lynette Randleman 8 Barb Vermedahl 5 Yong Sun Mueller 3 

80-89 

90-99 Mona Blee 10 

100+ 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

GOLF PUTT MALE: 50-59 

60-69 Larry Lefebre 10 Murray Johnson 10 Eloy Alcon 2 

70-79 Joe Egloff 9 Walter Cummings 4 Michael Hill 2 

80-89 Warren Kinzel 4 

90-99 

100+ 

EVENT FIRST PLACE TEAM SECOND PLACE TEAM THIRD PLACE TEAM 

2 Person Scramble: Eloy Alcon & Larry Lefebre 37 Curt & Mike Hansen 37 Walter Cummings & Joe Egloff 39 

randon tie breaker on hole 7 3 4 

CRIBBAGE RESULTS 

EVENT FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

CRIBBAGE: Jerry Lockwood Lynette Randleman Verna Bunn 

PINOCHLE RESULTS 

EVENT FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

PINOCHLE: Mark Fisher Mike Hansen Curt Hansen 

SWIMMING RESULTS 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

25 BREAST FEMALE: 50-54 

55-59 



60-64 Sally Henry 0:34 

65-69 Leanne Depuey 0:34 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

25 BREAST MALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 Patrick Murtha 0:17 

65-69 Kevin Kne 0:23 

70-74 Jeffrey Smith 0:22 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 Bob Kline 0:49 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

25 FREE FEMALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 Sally Henry 0:28 

65-69 Leanne Depuey 0:21 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

25 FREE MALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 Patrick Murtha 0:15 

65-69 Kevin Kne 0:18 

70-74 Jeffrey Smith 0:16 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 Bob Kline 0:35 

90-94 



EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

25 BACK FEMALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 Leanne Depuey 0:30 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

25 BACK MALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 Patrick Murtha 0:18 

65-69 Kevin Kne 0:25 

70-74 Jeffrey Smith 0:24 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 Bob Kline 0:48 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

50 BREAST FEMALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 Sally Henry 1:15 

65-69 Leanne Depuey 1:12 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

50 BREAST MALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 Patrick Murtha 0:39 

65-69 Kevin Kne 0:55 

70-74 Jeffrey Smith 0:51 



75-79 

80-84 

85-89 Bob Kline 1:53 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

50 FREE FEMALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 Sally Henry 1:09 

65-69 Leanne Depuey 0:47 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

50 FREE MALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 Patrick Murtha 0:32 

65-69 Richard Roeber 0:36 Kevin Kne 0:41 

70-74 Jeffrey Smith 1:25 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 Bob Kline 1:25 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

50 BACK FEMALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 Renee Fugere 1:14 

65-69 Leanne Depuey 1:04 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

50 BACK MALE: 50-54 



55-59 

60-64 Patrick Murtha 0:40 

65-69 Kevin Kne 0:57 

70-74 Jeffrey Smith 0.04513889 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 Bob Kline 1:41 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

100 FREE FEMALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 Eileen Warner 1:42 

65-69 Leanne Depuey 1:47 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

100 FREE MALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 Patrick Murtha 1:16 

65-69 Richard Roeber 1:25 Kevin Kne 1:46 

70-74 Jeffrey Smith 1:25 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

500 FREE FEMALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 Eileen Warner 9:48 Renee Fugere 14:10 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 



90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

500 FREE MALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 Patrick Murtha 8:21 

65-69 

70-74 Jeffrey Smith 9:33 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 

90-94 

HORSESHOES RESULTS 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

HORSESHOES 

FEMALE: 

77 Joyce Smith 

70 Viola Hoffman 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

HORSESHOES MALE: 82 Bruce Peterson 

76 Frank Hagey 

72 Mike Hill 

63 Mike Hansen 

BOCCE RESULTS 

EVENT FIRST PLACE TEAM SECOND PLACE TEAM THIRD PLACE TEAM 

BOCCE: Walter Cummings Kurt Hansen Mike Hansen 

BILLIARDS  RESULTS 

EVENT FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

MEN'S 8 BALL: Adam Garley Robert Cecil Steve Garner 

MEN'S 9 BALL: FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

Steve Garner Curt Hansen Mark Fisher 

BOWLING RESULTS 

EVENT FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

MEN'S BOWLING: Frank Hagey Curt Hansen Steven Pearson 

EVENT FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

WOMEN'S BOWLING: Judy Trueblood Debbie Barefield Rita Meuret 

BASKETBALL RESULTS 



EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

HOT SHOT FEMALE: 50-54 

55-59 Diane Lund 16 

60-64 

65-69 Susan Wylie 12 

70-74 Yong Sun Mueller 6 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

HOT SHOT MALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 Franklin Estes 8 Jamie Anderson 4 

70-74 Paul Barrett 8 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 Marshall Marriott 9 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

FREE THROW 

FEMALE: 

50-54 

55-59 Diane Lund 12 

60-64 

65-69 Susan Wylie 13 

70-74 Yong Sun Mueller 10 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

FREE THROW 50-54 

MALE: 55-59 

60-64 

65-69 Jamie Anderson 14 Franklin Estes 11 

70-74 Paul Barrett 8 

75-79 



       

80-84 

85-89 Marshall Marriott 12 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

3 POINT FEMALE: 50-54 

55-59 Diane Lund 6 

60-64 

65-69 Susan Wylie 0 

70-74 Yong Sun Mueller 2 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

3 POINT MALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 Jamie Anderson 4 Franklin Estes 0 

70-74 Paul Barrett 1 

75-79 

80-84 

85-89 Marshall Marriott 3 

90-94 

FIELD RESULTS 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

SHOT PUT FEMALE: 50-54 

55-59 Kim Yates 23' 6.5" 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-84 Joanne Marriott 16' 9" 

85-89 

90-94 Mona Blee 8' 4" 

100 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

SHOT PUT MALE: 50-54 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

         

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 Alden Yates 28' 11.5" Murray Johnson 28' 10.5" Dave Mullennex 22' 1.5" 

70-74 Mike Hill 28' 

75-79 

80-85 Mark Fisher 14' 3" Bruce Peterson 12' 4.5" 

85-89 Warren Kinzel 11' 8" 

90-94 

AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE EVENT 

DISCUS FEMALE: 50-54 

55-59 Kim Yates 52' 8" 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-85 Joanne Marriott 42' 1" 

85-89 

90-94 Mona Blee 14' 6" 

95-99 

100-104 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

DISCUS MALE: 50-54 

55-59 Todd Yates 85' 2" 

60-64 Alden Yates 92' 8" Franklin Estes 50' 8" 

65-69 

70-74 Mick Hill 81' 3" 

75-79 

80-85 Bruce Peterson 46' 7" 

85-89 Warren Kinzel 30' 1" 

90-94 

EVENT AGE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

SOFTBALL SLUG FEST 

FEMALE: 

50-54 

55-59 Diane Lund 184' 7" Kim Yates 174' 3" 

60-64 

65-69 Susan Wylie 177' 3" 

70-74 Viola Hoffman 173' 8" 

75-79 Kathy Yurick 161' 11" 

80-85 Joanne Marriott 121' 



       

   

   

   

 

           

       

85-89 

90-94 

100 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

SOFTBALL SLUG FEST 

MALE: 

50-54 

55-59 Todd Yates 204' 4" 

60-64 

65-69 Murray Johnson 257' 2" Alden Yates 235' 3" Franklin Estes 219' 3" 

70-74 David Kennedy 215' 9" Mike Hill 195' 4" 

75-79 

80-85 

85-89 Marshal Marriott 178' Warren Kinzel 74' 4" 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

STANDING LONG 

JUMP FEMALE: 

50-54 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 Viola Hoffman 4' 4" 

75-79 

80-85 Joanna Marriott 2' 9" 

85-89 

90-94 Mona Blee 2' 

95-99 

100-104 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

STANDING LONG 

JUMP MALE: 

50-54 

55-59 Todd Yates 6' 1" 

60-64 

65-69 Alden Yates 7' 4" Murry Johnson 6'' 5.5" 

70-74 Paul Barrett 6' 2" Mike Hill 6' 1" 

75-79 

80-85 Bruce Peterson 3' 7" 

85-89 Marshall Marriott 3' 2.5" Warren Kinzel 1' 10.5" 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

FOOTBALL THROW 50-54 



       

FEMALE: 55-59 Diane Lund 78' 7" Kim Yates 64' 8" 

60-64 

65-69 Susan Wylie 46' 4" 

70-74 Viola Hoffman 61' 4" 

75-79 Kathy Yurick 36' 1" 

80-85 Joanne Marriott 38' 2" 

85-89 

90-94 Mona Blee 21' 4" 

95-99 

100-104 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

FOOTBALL THROW 50-54 

MALE: 55-59 Todd Yates 71' 7" 

60-64 

65-69 Alden Yates 118' 0" Murray Johnson 116' 11" Dave Mullennex 76' 8" 

70-74 Paul Barrett 84' 5" 

75-79 

80-85 Bruce Peterson 48' Mark Fisher 38' 8" 

85-89 Marshall Marriott 52' 11" Warren Kinzel 30' 7" 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

SOFTBALL THROW 50-54 

FEMALE: 55-59 Diane Lund 112' 10" Kim Yates 76' 3" 

60-64 

65-69 Susan Wylie 53' 1" 

70-74 Viola Hoffman 89' 6" 

75-79 

80-85 Joanne Marriott 46' 1" 

85-89 

90-94 Mona Blee 39' 10" 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

SOFTBALL THROW 50-54 

MALE: 55-59 Todd Yates 86' 

60-64 

65-69 Alden Yates 151' 2" Murray Johnson 140' 11" Franklin Estes 95' 11" 

70-74 David Kennedy 77' 7" 

75-79 



   

80-85 Bruce Peterson 53' 7" Mark Fisher 43' 1" 

85-89 Marshal Marriott 58' 3" Warren Kinzel 35' 1" 

90-94 

TRACK RESULTS 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE Results SECOND PLACE Results THIRD PLACE Results 

50 METER DASH 

FEMALE: 

50-54 

55-59 Diane Lund 9:91 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 Yong Sun Mueller 10:50 Viola Hoffman 11:07 Liz Norris 15:97 

75-79 

80-85 

85-89 

90-94 

95-99 

100-104 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

50 METER DASH 

MALE: 

50-54 

55-59 

60-64 Gary Waters 8:00 

65-69 Murray Johnson 8:80 Dave Mullennex 9:60 Steve Schilling 10:84 

70-74 Paul Barrett 15:94 Rollin Archer 8:77 

75-79 

80-85 Bruce Peterson 15:94 

85-89 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

100 METER DASH 

FEMALE: 

50-54 

55-59 Diane Lund 19:63 

60-64 

65-69 Susan Wylie 29:05 

70-74 Yong Sun Mueller 20:98 Viola Hoffman 21:75 Liz Norris 29:05 

75-79 

80-85 

85-89 

90-94 



EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

100 METER DASH 

MALE: 

50-54 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 Dave Mullennex 18:39 Steve Schilling 24:26 

70-74 Rollin Archer 17:40 

75-79 

80-85 Bruce Peterson 30:25 

85-89 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

200 METER DASH 

FEMALE: 

50-54 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-85 

85-89 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

200 METER DASH 

MALE: 

50-54 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-85 

85-89 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

400 METER DASH 

FEMALE: 

50-54 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 Yong Son Mueller 1:59 Liz Norris 3:15 

75-79 



80-85 

85-89 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

400 METER DASH 

MALE: 

50-54 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-85 

85-89 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

400 METER WALK 

FEMALE 

50-54 

55-59 Kim Yates 3:09 

60-64 

65-69 Theresa Ahern 3:15 

70-74 Liz Norris 2:59 Debi Archer 3:31 

75-79 

80-85 

85-89 

90-94 Mona Blee 5:08 

95-99 

100-104 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

400 METER WALK 

MALE: 

50-54 

55-59 

60-64 Gary Waters 2:31 

65-69 Murray Johnson 3:00 Steve Schilling 3:01 

70-74 David Kennedy 2:30 

75-79 

80-85 

85-89 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 



800 METER WALK 

FEMALE: 

50-54 

55-59 Kim Yates 6:37 

60-64 

65-69 Theresa Ahern 6:54 

70-74 Liz Norris 6:14 Debi Archer 7:47 

75-79 

80-85 

85-89 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

800 METER WALK 

MALE: 

50-54 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 Steve Schilling 7:10 

70-74 David Kennedy 5:57 

75-79 

80-85 

85-89 

90-94 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

800 METER RUN 

FEMALE: 

50-54 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 Yong Son Mueller 4:48 

75-79 

80-85 

85-89 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

800 METER RUN 

MALE: 

50-54 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-85 

85-89 



EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

1600 METER WALK 50-54 

FEMALE: 55-59 Kim Yates 13:00 

60-64 

65-69 Susan Wylie 13:43 Theresa Ahern 13:48 

70-74 Liz Norris 12:30 Yong Sun Mueller 12:41 

75-79 

80-85 

85-89 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

1600 METER WALK 50-54 

MALE: 55-59 

60-64 

65-69 Steve Schilling 14:30 

70-74 David Kennedy 12:21 

75-79 

80-85 

85-89 

AXE THROWING RESULTS 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 
AXE THROWING  

FEMALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-85 

85-89 

90-94 

95-99 

100-104 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

AXE THROWING MALE: 50-54 

55-59 



60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 

80-85 

85-89 

CORNHOLE RESULTS 

EVENT FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

CORNHOLE Jerry Lockwood & Rose Magee Robert Valenzuela & Frank Hagley Kathy Yurick & Adam Garley 

DISC GOLF RESULTS 

EVENT FIRST PLACE TEAM SECOND PLACE TEAM THIRD PLACE TEAM 

DISC GOLF 

TABLE TENNIS RESULTS 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

TABLE TENNIS 

FEMALE: 

50-54 

55-59 Jerry Lockwood Ron Hubbell 

60-64 Adam Garley Mike Guthrie 

65-69 Robert Valenzuela 

70-74 Walter Cummings 

75-79 

80-85 Bruce Peterson Vincent Galluccio 

85-89 

EVENT AGE FIRST PLACE SECOND PLACE THIRD PLACE 

TABLE TENNIS MALE: 50-54 

55-59 

60-64 Diane Baker Renee Fugere 

65-69 

70-74 

75-79 Yoko Wilcox 

80-85 

85-89 


